Base Case Scenario #1 Scenario #2 Scenario #3 Scenario #4 Scenario #5

Total Revenue 16,525,758 13,724,405 13,899,137 13,626,379 15,525,758 15,104,912

Lease Based 8,546,163 8,546,163 8,546,163 6,409,622 8,546,163 8,546,163
City Preferred 4,750,000 4,750,000 4,750,000 4,750,000 4,750,000 4,750,000
City 50/50 Share 1,439,798 39,121 213,987 1,058,378 939,798 729,375
City Revenue 14,735,961 13,335,284 13,510,150 12,218,001 14,235,961 14,025,538

ISHOF 50/50 Share 1,789,798 389,121 388,987 1,408,378 1,289,798 1,079,375
16,525,758 13,724,405 13,899,137 13,626,379 15,525,758 15,104,912

Master Lease Payment 13,600,000 13,600,000 13,600,000 13,600,000 13,600,000 13,600,000
City Revenue 14,735,961 13,335,284 13,510,150 12,218,001 14,235,961 14,025,538
City Exposure 1,135,961 (264,716) (89,850) (1,381,999) 635,961 425,538

• Base Case - Master Lease Payment $13.6/City Preferred Return increased from $2M to $4.75M

• Scenario 1 – No Key Tenant Revenue Share

• Scenario 2 – 50% Reduction in Other Peninsula Revenue

• Scenario 3 – 25% Reduction in Project Occupancy

• Scenario 4 – Reduction in Estimated Naming Rights from $2M to $1M

• Scenario 5 – 50% Less in Dive/Water Show Revenue + Scenario 4 Reduction

* Source – PFM November 4, 2025 Report

CAM 25-1184
Exhibit 5

Page 7 of 10

Additional
Recommendations
During the 30-year term:

• No ISHOF 50/50 Revenue Share if City is in net
negative position

• If City in net positive position, 50% of ISHOF
Revenue Share put in escrow to offset past or future
years with negative position

CITY OF

FORT
LAUDERDALE

CAM 25-1184
Exhibit 5

Page 8 of 10

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

Revised Financial Impacts
Base Case Scenario #1 Scenario #2 Scenario #3 Scenario #4 Scenario #5

Total Revenue 16,525,758 13,724,405 13,899,137 13,626,379 15,525,758 15,104,912

Lease Based 8,546,163 8,546,163 8,546,163 6,409,622 8,546,163 8,546,163
City Preferred 4,750,000 4,750,000 4,750,000 4,750,000 4,750,000 4,750,000
City 50/50 Share 1,439,798 39,121 213,987 1,058,378 939,798 729,375
City Revenue 14,735,961 13,335,284 13,510,150 12,218,001 14,235,961 14,025,538

ISHOF 50/50 Share 1,789,798 389,121 388,987 1,408,378 1,289,798 1,079,375
16,525,758 13,724,405 13,899,137 13,626,379 15,525,758 15,104,912

Master Lease Payment 13,600,000 13,600,000 13,600,000 13,600,000 13,600,000 13,600,000
City Revenue 14,735,961 13,335,284 13,510,150 12,218,001 14,235,961 14,025,538

City Exposure - without additional
changes 1,135,961 (264,716) (89,850) (1,381,999) 635,961 425,538

Revised Base Case Scenario #1 Scenario #2 Scenario #3 Scenario #4 Scenario #5
Total Revenue 16,525,758 13,724,405 13,899,137 13,626,379 15,525,758 15,104,912

Lease Based 8,546,163 8,546,163 8,546,163 6,409,622 8,546,163 8,546,163
City Preferred 4,750,000 4,750,000 4,750,000 4,750,000 4,750,000 4,750,000
No ISHOF Share if Negative 1,439,798 78,242 252,974 2,116,757 939,798 729,375
City Revenue 14,735,961 13,374,405 13,549,137 13,276,379 14,235,961 14,025,538

No ISHOF Share if Negative 1,789,798 350,000 350,000 350,000 1,289,798 1,079,375
16,525,758 13,724,405 13,899,137 13,626,379 15,525,758 15,104,912

Master Lease Payment 13,600,000 13,600,000 13,600,000 13,600,000 13,600,000 13,600,000
City Revenue 14,735,961 13,374,405 13,549,137 13,276,379 14,235,961 14,025,538
City Exposure 1,135,961 (225,595) (50,863) (323,621) 635,961 425,538

Difference 0 39,121 38,987 1,058,378 0 0
Escrow Deposit 719,899 0 0 0 469,899 364,687

CAM 25-1184
Exhibit 5

Page 9 of 10

Questions?

CITY OF

FORT
LAUDERDALE

CAM 25-1184
Exhibit 5

Page 10 of 10

	Slide 1
	Slide 2: Background
	Slide 3: Proposed Updated  Project Phasing
	Slide 4: Project  Structure
	Slide 5: Revenue Sharing/“Waterfall”
	Slide 6: Requested Changes
	Slide 7: Financial Impacts*
	Slide 8: Additional Recommendations
	Slide 9: Revised Financial Impacts
	Slide 10: Questions?